504248394 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4295072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER JAMES FRICKE	05/29/2014
SCOTT A LINN	05/29/2014
LUCA MOLINARI	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15308064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com
Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84551666

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KUBAE KIM

SIGNATURE: /Kubae Kim/

DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTSignedAll#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTSignedAll#page2.tif

PATENT 504248394 REEL: 041398 FRAME: 0813

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATER	TAR	D1 15	ATM	ON

RECORD	in:	83820748	
3 200 00 00 00 100	.434° 4	***************************************	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and STMicroelectronics Srl having its principal place of business in Agrate Brianza, Italy, (hereinafter STM), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assign and transfer to HPDC/STM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

PIEZOELECTRIC PRINTHEAD ASSEMBLY WITH MULTIPLIER TO SCALE MULTIPLE NOZZLES		
nals hich		
id by aten ie/us		
e no me a a title lega s) o e al anc anc anc anc tions s) o f this		
in fo		
of state of the state of		

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID: 84551666
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
Maturi L	Ca	02-28-2017
Inventor's Signature	(.	Date
Luca	Molinari	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 2 of 2

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

RECORDED: 02/28/2017